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EVENT 701 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke 

09/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Izabel Forrest 15 Pioneer 79   1:16.02        35.75 
2. Anna Dutton 15 Leyland Barr   1:17.66     - 
3. Khirstine Williams 13 Preston   1:21.22        37.97 
4. Mia Smith 12 Pioneer 79   1:22.57     - 
5. Felicity Dodd 14 Burnley BOBC   1:23.18        39.17 
6. Ella Snaylam 15 Leyland Barr   1:23.38        38.43 
7. Gabrielle Parker 13 Preston   1:23.67     - 
8. Amber Mann 13 Preston   1:23.89     - 
9. Mikaela Shackleton 14 Pioneer 79   1:25.20        40.16 
10. Elizabeth Brierley 13 Blackpool Aq   1:25.41        40.22 
11. Alishia Heath 13 Pioneer 79   1:25.49        40.13 
12. Emma Tabernacle 15 Preston   1:25.51     - 
13. Jessica Critchley 15 Garstang   1:25.69        40.20 
14. Mia Nobbs 14 Pioneer 79   1:25.96     - 
15. Lola Baron 12 Burnley BOBC   1:26.05     - 
16. Natalie Charlesworth 13 Garstang   1:26.49        40.69 
17. Katie Jones 15 Blackpool Aq   1:26.55        40.95 
18. Kenzi Ormerod 13 Pioneer 79   1:26.67     - 
19. Kiera Richmond 15 Carnforth   1:26.75     - 
20. Megan Smith 12 Leyland Barr   1:26.92        40.95 
21. Ella Newton 13 Pioneer 79   1:27.62     - 
22. Ellie Pomfret 15 Blackpool Aq   1:27.84        41.10 
23. Abbie Brennand 13 Chorley Marl   1:28.15        41.57 
24. Katherine Waters 13 Pioneer 79   1:28.25        42.11 
25. Beth Hartwell 13 Pioneer 79   1:28.86     - 
26. Amy Holding 14 Blackpool Aq   1:28.90        42.06 
27. Jasmine Bracegirdle 12 Leyland Barr   1:28.91        41.80 
28. Amelie Elliott 11 Leyland Barr   1:29.07        42.41 
29. Lauren Airey 12 Preston   1:29.34        42.21 
30. Ashlyn Warnock 11 Ormskirk   1:29.51        40.13 
31. Poppy Elliott 13 Leyland Barr   1:29.62        41.11 
32. Francesca Armstrong 12 Preston   1:29.93     - 
33. Erika Reid 12 Blackpool Aq   1:30.32        42.61 
34. Alicia Taylor 14 Leyland Barr   1:30.46     - 
35. Emily Brook 14 Blackpool Aq   1:30.54     - 
36. Ellie Howley 12 Carnforth   1:31.36     - 
37. Hannah McMillan 12 Carnforth   1:31.48        41.95 
38. Lucy Wright 13 Blackburn   1:31.60        43.41 
39. Emily Wilson 13 Lancaster   1:31.90        42.77 
40. Ellie Moran 11 Preston   1:32.21        43.62 
41. Annie Geoghegan 11 Burnley BOBC   1:32.36     - 
42. Anastasia Hartshorne-E 12 Blackburn   1:32.65        41.75 
43. Evie Warnock 9 Ormskirk   1:32.68     - 
44. Eleanor Pickford 13 Clitheroe   1:33.49        44.19 
45. Alexandra Prince 11 Blackpool Aq   1:34.29        44.51 
46. Annabel Kaley 12 Fleetwood   1:34.80        44.12 
47. Zahara Muhammad 10 Preston   1:37.45     - 
48. Erica-Rose Dodd 10 Burnley BOBC   1:38.04     - 
49. Hannah Morris 10 Leyland Barr   1:38.23        46.59 
50. Caitlin Wilson 10 Burnley BOBC   1:38.31        46.99 
51. Olivia Mary Robinson 11 Leyland Barr   1:38.59     - 
52. Lola Cragg 10 Burnley BOBC   1:39.45        47.98 
53. Imogen Sharp 11 Carnforth   1:39.96        47.00 
54. Hope Ryall-Thurlow 11 Fleetwood   1:40.51        47.19 
55. Hailey Ballantyne 11 Fleetwood   1:40.58        46.84 
56. Martha Millar 11 Blackpool Aq   1:40.66     - 
57. Harriette Cooper 10 Leyland Barr   1:40.74        47.70 
58. Sianna Smith 11 Burnley BOBC   1:40.90        48.62 
59. Abbie Myers 11 Leyland Barr   1:41.37        46.85 
60. Emily Sturrock 9 Burnley BOBC   1:49.98        50.65 
61. Mia Wroe 10 Burnley BOBC   1:51.42        50.87 
  Amy Ainsworth 10 Blackburn  DQ 1           
  Elizabeth Wareing 12 Lancaster  DQ 1           

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Ellie Ward 16 Pioneer 79   1:17.48        36.27 
2. Hannah Edwards 16 Carnforth   1:18.19     - 
3. Leah Williams 16 Pioneer 79   1:18.47        37.16 
4. Ellie Perris 16 Pioneer 79   1:18.52        36.99 
5. Hannah Wright 16 Blackburn   1:26.24     - 
6. Kara Pedley 16 Pioneer 79   1:27.70        40.89 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Evie Warnock 9 Ormskirk   1:32.68     - 
2. Emily Sturrock 9 Burnley BOBC   1:49.98        50.65 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Zahara Muhammad 10 Preston   1:37.45     - 
2. Erica-Rose Dodd 10 Burnley BOBC   1:38.04     - 
3. Hannah Morris 10 Leyland Barr   1:38.23        46.59 
4. Caitlin Wilson 10 Burnley BOBC   1:38.31        46.99 
5. Lola Cragg 10 Burnley BOBC   1:39.45        47.98 
6. Harriette Cooper 10 Leyland Barr   1:40.74        47.70 
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7. Mia Wroe 10 Burnley BOBC   1:51.42        50.87 
  Amy Ainsworth 10 Blackburn  DQ 2           

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Amelie Elliott 11 Leyland Barr   1:29.07        42.41 
2. Ashlyn Warnock 11 Ormskirk   1:29.51        40.13 
3. Ellie Moran 11 Preston   1:32.21        43.62 
4. Annie Geoghegan 11 Burnley BOBC   1:32.36     - 
5. Alexandra Prince 11 Blackpool Aq   1:34.29        44.51 
6. Olivia Mary Robinson 11 Leyland Barr   1:38.59     - 
7. Imogen Sharp 11 Carnforth   1:39.96        47.00 
8. Hope Ryall-Thurlow 11 Fleetwood   1:40.51        47.19 
9. Hailey Ballantyne 11 Fleetwood   1:40.58        46.84 
10. Martha Millar 11 Blackpool Aq   1:40.66     - 
11. Sianna Smith 11 Burnley BOBC   1:40.90        48.62 
12. Abbie Myers 11 Leyland Barr   1:41.37        46.85 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Mia Smith 12 Pioneer 79   1:22.57     - 
2. Lola Baron 12 Burnley BOBC   1:26.05     - 
3. Megan Smith 12 Leyland Barr   1:26.92        40.95 
4. Jasmine Bracegirdle 12 Leyland Barr   1:28.91        41.80 
5. Lauren Airey 12 Preston   1:29.34        42.21 
6. Francesca Armstrong 12 Preston   1:29.93     - 
7. Erika Reid 12 Blackpool Aq   1:30.32        42.61 
8. Ellie Howley 12 Carnforth   1:31.36     - 
9. Hannah McMillan 12 Carnforth   1:31.48        41.95 
10. Anastasia Hartshorne-E 12 Blackburn   1:32.65        41.75 
11. Annabel Kaley 12 Fleetwood   1:34.80        44.12 
  Elizabeth Wareing 12 Lancaster  DQ 2           

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Khirstine Williams 13 Preston   1:21.22        37.97 
2. Gabrielle Parker 13 Preston   1:23.67     - 
3. Amber Mann 13 Preston   1:23.89     - 
4. Elizabeth Brierley 13 Blackpool Aq   1:25.41        40.22 
5. Alishia Heath 13 Pioneer 79   1:25.49        40.13 
6. Natalie Charlesworth 13 Garstang   1:26.49        40.69 
7. Kenzi Ormerod 13 Pioneer 79   1:26.67     - 
8. Ella Newton 13 Pioneer 79   1:27.62     - 
9. Abbie Brennand 13 Chorley Marl   1:28.15        41.57 
10. Katherine Waters 13 Pioneer 79   1:28.25        42.11 
11. Beth Hartwell 13 Pioneer 79   1:28.86     - 
12. Poppy Elliott 13 Leyland Barr   1:29.62        41.11 
13. Lucy Wright 13 Blackburn   1:31.60        43.41 
14. Emily Wilson 13 Lancaster   1:31.90        42.77 
15. Eleanor Pickford 13 Clitheroe   1:33.49        44.19 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Felicity Dodd 14 Burnley BOBC   1:23.18        39.17 
2. Mikaela Shackleton 14 Pioneer 79   1:25.20        40.16 
3. Mia Nobbs 14 Pioneer 79   1:25.96     - 
4. Amy Holding 14 Blackpool Aq   1:28.90        42.06 
5. Alicia Taylor 14 Leyland Barr   1:30.46     - 
6. Emily Brook 14 Blackpool Aq   1:30.54     - 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Izabel Forrest 15 Pioneer 79   1:16.02        35.75 
2. Ellie Ward 16 Pioneer 79   1:17.48        36.27 
3. Anna Dutton 15 Leyland Barr   1:17.66     - 
4. Hannah Edwards 16 Carnforth   1:18.19     - 
5. Leah Williams 16 Pioneer 79   1:18.47        37.16 
6. Ellie Perris 16 Pioneer 79   1:18.52        36.99 
7. Ella Snaylam 15 Leyland Barr   1:23.38        38.43 
8. Emma Tabernacle 15 Preston   1:25.51     - 
9. Jessica Critchley 15 Garstang   1:25.69        40.20 
10. Hannah Wright 16 Blackburn   1:26.24     - 
11. Katie Jones 15 Blackpool Aq   1:26.55        40.95 
12. Kiera Richmond 15 Carnforth   1:26.75     - 
13. Kara Pedley 16 Pioneer 79   1:27.70        40.89 
14. Ellie Pomfret 15 Blackpool Aq   1:27.84        41.10 
 

EVENT 702 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly      

09/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Thomas Dugdale 15 Carnforth     27.57     
2. Ben Rogerson 13 Preston     29.31     
3. Kyle McKenna 14 Leyland Barr     29.33     
4. Daniel Holmes 15 Preston     29.40     
5. Jack Stanley 15 Blackburn     29.65     
6. Jack Charmak 15 Blackpool Aq     29.71     
7. Joseph Chappell 14 Fleetwood     30.31     
8. Benjamin Porter 15 Leyland Barr     30.35     
9. Luke Black 14 Blackpool Aq     30.85     
10. Harry Robinson 13 Pioneer 79     30.88     
11. Spencer Beattie 14 Preston     31.07     
12. Ryan McGreevy 14 Fleetwood     31.28     
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13. James Handford 13 Leyland Barr     31.31     
14. Adam Tabernacle 13 Preston     31.34     
15. Jack Porter 13 Leyland Barr     31.61     
16. Thomas Baynes 15 Pioneer 79     31.78     
17. Louis Ponti 14 Blackburn     31.83     
18. Connor Eccleston 13 Clitheroe     31.94     
19. Tom Arkwright 12 Leyland Barr     32.71     
20. Benjamin Harrison 13 Burnley BOBC     32.87     
21. Lewis Winston 14 Leyland Barr     33.03     
22. George Cookson 13 Carnforth     33.19     
23. William Naylor 15 Blackpool Aq     33.51     
24. Jack Parkinson 12 Fleetwood     33.58     
25. Spencer Cragg 13 Burnley BOBC     33.60     
26. Max Delaney 12 Leyland Barr     33.68     
27. Bradley Snaylam 12 Leyland Barr     33.72     
28. Tobias Easton 12 Lancaster     33.89     
29. Maxwell Sturzaker 11 Blackpool Aq     34.06     
30. Luca Morelli 11 Blackpool Aq     34.15     
31. Joseph Miller 14 Fleetwood     34.40     
32. Daniel Heyes 13 Blackburn     34.41     
33. Robert Littler 11 Leyland Barr     34.54     
34. Liam Donohoe 14 Pioneer 79     34.75     
35. Johnny Gibbs 11 Preston     34.81     
36. Jack Hepplestone 11 Leyland Barr     35.35     
37. Emil Dawkins 10 Preston     36.23     
38. Daniel Ainsworth 12 Blackburn     36.94     
39. Joseph Cairns 12 Leyland Barr     36.99     
40. Ibrahim Ali 12 Clitheroe     38.27     
41. Jay - J Watling 11 Blackpool Aq     38.60     
42. Tuncay Ozturk 13 Fleetwood     38.64     
43. Jacob Soothill 11 Fleetwood     39.56     
44. Matthew Charlesworth 11 Garstang     40.66     
45. Eric Inman 9 Preston     40.73     
46. Owen Whittaker 10 Leyland Barr     41.20     
47. Leo Taylor 10 Leyland Barr     41.69     
48. Hayden Sole 10 Lancaster     43.03     
49. Patrick Soothill 10 Fleetwood     44.63     
50. Joseph Ball 9 Fleetwood     45.36     
51. Thomas Ball 10 Fleetwood     47.86     
  Owain Heathcote-Jones 11 Carnforth  DQ 3          

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Benjamin Martin 17 Pioneer 79     25.89     
2. Dylan Fairclough 16 Blackburn     26.83     
3. Kenan Yeung 17 Preston     26.84     
4. Luke Pool 23 Preston     27.12     
5. Robin Austin 16 Carnforth     28.40     
6. Richard Mead 16 Carnforth     29.45     
7. Ethan Fielding 19 Preston     29.69     
  Patrick Hill 19 Preston  DNC     
  Carl Smith 19 Preston  DNC     

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Eric Inman 9 Preston     40.73     
2. Joseph Ball 9 Fleetwood     45.36     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Emil Dawkins 10 Preston     36.23     
2. Owen Whittaker 10 Leyland Barr     41.20     
3. Leo Taylor 10 Leyland Barr     41.69     
4. Hayden Sole 10 Lancaster     43.03     
5. Patrick Soothill 10 Fleetwood     44.63     
6. Thomas Ball 10 Fleetwood     47.86     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Maxwell Sturzaker 11 Blackpool Aq     34.06     
2. Luca Morelli 11 Blackpool Aq     34.15     
3. Robert Littler 11 Leyland Barr     34.54     
4. Johnny Gibbs 11 Preston     34.81     
5. Jack Hepplestone 11 Leyland Barr     35.35     
6. Jay - J Watling 11 Blackpool Aq     38.60     
7. Jacob Soothill 11 Fleetwood     39.56     
8. Matthew Charlesworth 11 Garstang     40.66     
  Owain Heathcote-Jones 11 Carnforth  DQ 3          

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Tom Arkwright 12 Leyland Barr     32.71     
2. Jack Parkinson 12 Fleetwood     33.58     
3. Max Delaney 12 Leyland Barr     33.68     
4. Bradley Snaylam 12 Leyland Barr     33.72     
5. Tobias Easton 12 Lancaster     33.89     
6. Daniel Ainsworth 12 Blackburn     36.94     
7. Joseph Cairns 12 Leyland Barr     36.99     
8. Ibrahim Ali 12 Clitheroe     38.27     
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Ben Rogerson 13 Preston     29.31     
2. Harry Robinson 13 Pioneer 79     30.88     
3. James Handford 13 Leyland Barr     31.31     
4. Adam Tabernacle 13 Preston     31.34     
5. Jack Porter 13 Leyland Barr     31.61     
6. Connor Eccleston 13 Clitheroe     31.94     
7. Benjamin Harrison 13 Burnley BOBC     32.87     
8. George Cookson 13 Carnforth     33.19     
9. Spencer Cragg 13 Burnley BOBC     33.60     
10. Daniel Heyes 13 Blackburn     34.41     
11. Tuncay Ozturk 13 Fleetwood     38.64     

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Kyle McKenna 14 Leyland Barr     29.33     
2. Joseph Chappell 14 Fleetwood     30.31     
3. Luke Black 14 Blackpool Aq     30.85     
4. Spencer Beattie 14 Preston     31.07     
5. Ryan McGreevy 14 Fleetwood     31.28     
6. Louis Ponti 14 Blackburn     31.83     
7. Lewis Winston 14 Leyland Barr     33.03     
8. Joseph Miller 14 Fleetwood     34.40     
9. Liam Donohoe 14 Pioneer 79     34.75     

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Benjamin Martin 17 Pioneer 79     25.89     
2. Dylan Fairclough 16 Blackburn     26.83     
3. Kenan Yeung 17 Preston     26.84     
4. Luke Pool 23 Preston     27.12     
5. Thomas Dugdale 15 Carnforth     27.57     
6. Robin Austin 16 Carnforth     28.40     
7. Daniel Holmes 15 Preston     29.40     
8. Richard Mead 16 Carnforth     29.45     
9. Jack Stanley 15 Blackburn     29.65     
10. Ethan Fielding 19 Preston     29.69     
11. Jack Charmak 15 Blackpool Aq     29.71     
12. Benjamin Porter 15 Leyland Barr     30.35     
13. Thomas Baynes 15 Pioneer 79     31.78     
14. William Naylor 15 Blackpool Aq     33.51     
  Patrick Hill 19 Preston  DNC     
  Carl Smith 19 Preston  DNC     
 

EVENT 703 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle    

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Zara Mann 9 Preston   3:01.84        40.19  1:27.78  2:17.05 
2. Megan Doherty 9 Leyland Barr   3:02.05        41.81  1:29.37  2:16.19 
3. Grace Nichols 9 Blackpool Aq   3:06.27        40.10  1:29.05  2:20.01 
4. Sadie Wilson 9 Clitheroe   3:06.57        41.46  1:29.85  2:19.05 
5. Caitlin Wolstenholme 9 Leyland Barr   3:13.90        42.18  1:32.99  2:25.98 
6. Kristen Beswick 9 Fleetwood   3:14.10        42.66 -  2:26.77 
7. Emily Wade 9 Leyland Barr   3:22.97        42.79  1:35.99  2:31.05 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Hannah Morris 10 Leyland Barr   2:41.01        36.52  1:18.11  2:00.86 
2. Amy Ainsworth 10 Blackburn   2:42.90        36.39  1:18.78  2:02.35 
3. Georgia Scott 10 Preston   2:48.77        37.25  1:21.43  2:06.44 
4. Erica-Rose Dodd 10 Burnley BOBC   2:48.84        38.90  1:22.76  2:07.43 
5. Lola Cragg 10 Burnley BOBC   2:52.15        39.86  1:25.32  2:11.29 
6. Molly Figgins 10 Fleetwood   2:52.94        39.39  1:24.01  2:09.47 
7. Amy Wright 10 Burnley BOBC   2:52.98        40.15  1:24.74  2:10.63 
8. Rosemary Holding 10 Blackpool Aq   2:55.56        39.39  1:24.67  2:10.83 
9. Harriette Cooper 10 Leyland Barr   2:55.94        39.80  1:25.63  2:13.12 
10. Caitlin Wilson 10 Burnley BOBC   2:56.42        40.46  1:27.62  2:15.44 
11. Sophie Prince 10 Preston   2:59.78        40.38  1:27.28  2:16.27 
12. Mia Wroe 10 Burnley BOBC   3:08.20        40.48  1:27.76  2:17.93 
13. Ellie Burns 10 Preston   3:09.66        41.36  1:30.42  2:20.82 
  Melissa Hughes-Smith 10 Preston  DNC        
  Hannah O'Brien 10 Preston  DQ 4             

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Holly Brown 11 Blackburn   2:30.71        33.80  1:12.90  1:53.36 
2. Heidi Hailwood 11 Leyland Barr   2:34.12        35.04  1:15.88  1:57.05 
3. Hallie Garrick 11 Fleetwood   2:34.94        35.33  1:16.28  1:57.66 
4. Martha Millar 11 Blackpool Aq   2:36.16        35.38  1:15.27  1:56.42 
5. Amelia Moss 11 Pioneer 79   2:36.41        35.49  1:16.64  1:57.80 
6. Peta Chilton 11 Blackpool Aq   2:38.41        35.40  1:16.77  1:58.92 
7. Jenna Cross 11 Preston   2:39.29        35.12  1:15.97  1:59.03 
8. Annie Geoghegan 11 Burnley BOBC   2:40.43        36.31  1:18.72  2:00.60 
9. Abbie Myers 11 Leyland Barr   2:41.07        35.72  1:16.39  1:59.49 
10. Sianna Smith 11 Burnley BOBC   2:43.05        37.55  1:19.36  2:01.13 
11. Alexandra Prince 11 Blackpool Aq   2:45.12        37.40  1:20.82  2:04.96 
12. Amelie Elliott 11 Leyland Barr   2:49.71        38.31  1:22.35  2:08.05 
13. Maddison Betmead 11 Blackpool Aq   2:50.15        38.99  1:23.04  2:07.51 
14. Georgia Brockbank 11 Leyland Barr   2:50.89        39.62  1:23.27  2:08.51 
  Elizabeth Waddington 11 Clitheroe  DNC        
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  Lily Yau 11 Preston  DNC        

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Hattie Varley 12 Clitheroe   2:18.67        32.92  1:08.86  1:44.76 
2. Poppy Bridge 12 Blackpool Aq   2:19.93        32.06  1:07.90  1:44.93 
3. Lola Baron 12 Burnley BOBC   2:25.96        33.22  1:11.02  1:49.29 
4. Lauren Airey 12 Preston   2:26.51        33.68  1:11.21  1:49.52 
5. Lily Gregg 12 Pioneer 79   2:28.47        32.12  1:09.81  1:49.31 
6. Ellie Howley 12 Carnforth   2:29.51        33.39  1:11.68  1:51.00 
7. Jasmine Bracegirdle 12 Leyland Barr   2:31.15        33.38  1:11.53  1:51.73 
8. Elizabeth Wareing 12 Lancaster   2:32.15        34.58  1:13.57  1:53.99 
9. Sarah Glen 12 Chorley Marl   2:33.12        33.85  1:12.67  1:53.71 
10. Amelia Woods 12 Fleetwood   2:33.24        35.06  1:14.96  1:55.62 
11. Megan Smith 12 Leyland Barr   2:33.96        36.24  1:16.63  1:56.57 
12. Rachel Waters 12 Pioneer 79   2:35.34        35.63  1:15.24  1:56.10 
13. Sacha Robb 12 Carnforth   2:35.37        33.97  1:12.64  1:54.13 
14. Rebecca Ward 12 Leyland Barr   2:35.55        35.55  1:16.12  1:57.43 
15. Freya Miller 12 Fleetwood   2:35.97        35.66  1:15.99  1:56.57 
16. Mia Smith 12 Pioneer 79   2:36.55        35.36  1:15.08  1:56.99 
17. Hannah McMillan 12 Carnforth   2:37.13        34.47  1:14.54  1:57.07 
18. Olivia Miller 12 Leyland Barr   2:38.00        35.55  1:16.41  1:58.09 
19. Mia Ascroft 12 Leyland Barr   2:40.22        36.68  1:17.37  1:59.85 
20. Annabel Kaley 12 Fleetwood   2:40.43        37.71  1:18.94  2:00.25 
21. Maia Bishop 12 Carnforth   2:42.11        35.48  1:16.56  2:00.16 
22. Erika Reid 12 Blackpool Aq   2:45.12        36.17  1:18.15  2:02.15 
23. Sarah Brook 12 Blackpool Aq   2:53.61        36.50  1:19.00  2:04.44 
  Emma Mews 12 Preston  DNC        

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Holly Maxwell 13 Blackpool Aq   2:19.01        32.02  1:07.31  1:43.80 
2. Gabrielle Parker 13 Preston   2:20.70        32.34  1:08.33  1:45.27 
3. Caitlin O'Brien 13 Blackpool Aq   2:21.15        32.16  1:07.68  1:45.24 
4. Khirstine Williams 13 Preston   2:21.21        30.89  1:06.22  1:43.50 
5. Beth Hartwell 13 Pioneer 79   2:21.87        32.42  1:08.75  1:46.11 
6. Katherine Waters 13 Pioneer 79   2:22.63        32.13  1:08.27  1:46.32 
7. Natalie Charlesworth 13 Garstang   2:23.70        33.05  1:08.92  1:47.03 
8. Alice Sands 13 Carnforth   2:24.22        31.87  1:08.15  1:46.87 
9. Ruby Charmak 13 Blackpool Aq   2:25.99        32.31  1:09.28  1:48.27 
10. Amber Mann 13 Preston   2:27.61        33.27  1:10.97  1:49.70 
11. Elizabeth Brierley 13 Blackpool Aq   2:27.75        33.30  1:11.10  1:49.87 
12. Alishia Heath 13 Pioneer 79   2:30.26        34.06  1:13.28  1:53.49 
13. Kenzi Ormerod 13 Pioneer 79   2:31.10        34.17  1:12.11  1:51.62 
14. Caitlin Woodend 13 Pioneer 79   2:31.62        35.18  1:14.09  1:53.86 
15. Abbie Brennand 13 Chorley Marl   2:32.77        35.20  1:13.89  1:53.68 
16. Ella Newton 13 Pioneer 79   2:34.56        33.69  1:13.45  1:54.47 
17. Sarah Iddon 13 Fleetwood   2:35.07        34.91  1:14.16  1:55.67 
18. Saskia Daly 13 Clitheroe   2:35.19        34.24  1:13.33  1:54.88 
19. Rebecca Thomas-Reid 13 Blackpool Aq   2:41.83        35.87  1:16.94  1:59.65 
20. Lucy Wright 13 Blackburn   2:43.49        37.58  1:19.29  2:03.19 
  Emily Nuttall 13 Pioneer 79  DNC        

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Lily Duckworth 14 Pioneer 79   2:19.90        31.77  1:07.39  1:44.26 
2. Ruby Cain 14 Pioneer 79   2:21.89        32.41  1:07.58  1:44.24 
3. Alice Entwistle 14 Clitheroe   2:22.17        32.13  1:07.75  1:45.36 
4. Jasmin Lahey 14 Pioneer 79   2:23.28        32.05  1:08.29  1:46.04 
5. Mikaela Shackleton 14 Pioneer 79   2:23.98        32.22  1:08.58  1:46.98 
6. Alexandra Brophy 14 Blackpool Aq   2:27.78        33.65  1:10.78  1:50.22 
7. Felicity Dodd 14 Burnley BOBC   2:28.98        34.55  1:12.65  1:51.43 
8. Mia Nobbs 14 Pioneer 79   2:29.45        34.97  1:12.68  1:51.86 
9. Kate Dutton 14 Leyland Barr   2:30.35        32.84  1:10.53  1:49.96 
10. Jessica Aspin 14 Clitheroe   2:33.06        34.67  1:13.34  1:54.19 
11. Emily Brook 14 Blackpool Aq   2:39.38        35.44  1:16.30  1:58.64 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Anna Dutton 15 Leyland Barr   2:10.41        29.85  1:03.13  1:37.24 
2. Simone Ellson 15 Pioneer 79   2:12.72        30.21  1:03.07  1:36.97 
3. Isabel Cockerham 16 Pioneer 79   2:12.93        30.13  1:03.90  1:38.97 
4. Lucy Handford 16 Leyland Barr   2:14.94        31.24  1:05.19  1:40.26 
5. Emma Tabernacle 15 Preston   2:15.16        31.04  1:05.40  1:40.82 
6. Leah Williams 16 Pioneer 79   2:16.71        30.81  1:05.06  1:41.02 
7. Morgan Gaskell-French 16 Leyland Barr   2:17.09        31.39  1:06.19  1:41.85 
8. Aimee Banks 16 Carnforth   2:17.21        30.81  1:05.19  1:41.11 
9. Ella Mounsey 16 Carnforth   2:17.73        32.18  1:06.85  1:42.77 
10. Hannah Edwards 16 Carnforth   2:17.98        32.29  1:07.99  1:44.15 
11. Izabel Forrest 15 Pioneer 79   2:18.04        31.17  1:06.33  1:42.31 
12. Alice Miller 16 Leyland Barr   2:20.21        31.64  1:06.98  1:43.84 
13. Ella Snaylam 15 Leyland Barr   2:21.74        31.62  1:07.02  1:44.20 
14. Darcy Williams 15 Pioneer 79   2:23.14        32.60  1:09.24  1:47.08 
15. Kara Pedley 16 Pioneer 79   2:24.66        32.25  1:09.18  1:47.67 
16. Emma Jackson 16 Clitheroe   2:26.66        33.14  1:10.43  1:49.48 
17. Amelia Smith 15 Blackpool Aq   2:31.09        34.24  1:12.86  1:52.76 
18. Hannah Wright 16 Blackburn   2:35.65        35.97  1:15.97  1:57.11 
  Molly Gordon 15 Blackpool Aq  DNC        
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EVENT 704 FINAL OF EVENT 702 Boys 09/15 Yrs 50m Butterfly        
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Thomas Dugdale 15 Carnforth     27.52     
2. Kyle McKenna 14 Leyland Barr     29.28     
3. Ben Rogerson 13 Preston     29.33     
4. Daniel Holmes 15 Preston     29.40     
5. Jack Stanley 15 Blackburn     29.76     
6. Joseph Chappell 14 Fleetwood     30.04     
7. Benjamin Porter 15 Leyland Barr     30.16     
8. Jack Charmak 15 Blackpool Aq     30.21     
 

EVENT 705 FINAL OF EVENT 702 Boys 16 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Benjamin Martin 17 Pioneer 79     25.77     
2. Kenan Yeung 17 Preston     26.60     
3. Luke Pool 23 Preston     26.61     
4. Dylan Fairclough 16 Blackburn     26.90     
5. Robin Austin 16 Carnforth     28.46     
6. Richard Mead 16 Carnforth     29.10     
7. Ethan Fielding 19 Preston     29.59     
 

EVENT 706 FINAL OF EVENT 701 Girls 09/15 Yrs 100m Breaststroke   
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Izabel Forrest 15 Pioneer 79   1:16.10        35.66 
2. Anna Dutton 15 Leyland Barr   1:19.63        37.01 
3. Mia Smith 12 Pioneer 79   1:22.25        39.26 
4. Ella Snaylam 15 Leyland Barr   1:23.03        39.10 
5. Felicity Dodd 14 Burnley BOBC   1:24.71        39.94 
6. Mikaela Shackleton 14 Pioneer 79   1:24.98        40.16 
7. Amber Mann 13 Preston   1:25.71        40.45 
8. Gabrielle Parker 13 Preston   1:26.42        40.43 
 

EVENT 707 FINAL OF EVENT 701 Girls 16 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Ellie Ward 16 Pioneer 79   1:16.69        36.21 
2. Hannah Edwards 16 Carnforth   1:18.57        37.25 
3. Ellie Perris 16 Pioneer 79   1:19.22        37.42 
4. Leah Williams 16 Pioneer 79   1:19.24        37.49 
5. Hannah Wright 16 Blackburn   1:26.64        40.81 
6. Kara Pedley 16 Pioneer 79   1:27.69        40.94 
 


